Rule 1.29/1.54

The Insolvency Act, 1986
Notice to Registrar of
Companies of Completion or
Termunation of Voluntary
Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule
1.54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 1.4

R.1.29/
R1.54

For official use

Company Number

| 1977522 |
Name of Company
Do It All Limited
He  Shay Bannon Sarah Rayment Malcolm Cohen
55 Baker Street 55 Baker Street 55 Baker Street
London London London
WI1U 7EU WI1U 7EU W1U 7EU

The Supervisors of a voluntary arrangement approved on 24 August 2009 enclose a copy
of their notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has been completed, together with a report of their receipts and

payments

s DU AL

\v

Date

13 July 2010

Presenter's name address and
reference (if any)

BDOLLP

55 Baker Street

London
W1U 7EU

7/CRP/CRP00303/C15

For official use
Liquidation Section

b
<T
[m]
14
2
-
<
w

DArct ranm

i

17/07/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

35




Notice of Termination
DO IT ALL LIMITED
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No, 172 of 2009
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF:

DO IT ALL LIMITED

{the "Company")

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT under Part I of the Insolvency Act 1986

(as amended by the Insolvency Act 2000)

NOTICE OF TERMINATION

TO: ALL HOLDERS OF CVA CLAIMS AGAINSY THE COMPANY

G July 2010

Notice 1s hereby given 1n accordance with Paragraph 36 of Part 1 of the Directors' propoesal
for a Company Voluntary Arrangement in respect of the Company dated 5 August 2009
{the "Proposal") (capitalised terms used in which shall have the same meaning In this
notice) that*

Pursuant to Paragraph 36 1 of Part:l of the Proposal the CVA has been fully implemented
and shall with effect from the date hereof be deemed terminated.

Shay Bannon/Sarah Megan Rayment/Malcolm Cohen

Supervisors




Focus (DIY) Limited, Do It Al Limited & Focus No.1 Limited
(In Company Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint Supervisors' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
For Interlocking CVAs Fund to 6 July 2010

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Yaluntary Contnbutions 2,427,628.00
Bank Interest 364.38

2,427,992 38
PAYMENTS
Dividend to Closed Premises Landlords 2,427,992 38

2,427,992 38

G \CfliceyNImpiementation Team\Cases\Project Pami\? Post AppointmenitTermnatien\Payless\RI xis 15 47 06/07/2010




+ Delete as

dppropm late

E Daicte as

appopiidte

ABSIRACT O RECLEIPTS AND PAYNMENITS - 017052010 to 02/07/2010  Appendns to Form 2.24
MVhtbank Foors Tinuted Page |

RECTIPTS d

Brought lerward from previens Abstact (i Any) 1338029 22

Bank imtcrest gross [44 45
Bank interest gross 3121

I loating che VAT contiol
Iived charge VAT control

2008617
1802796

Cainied forward to 1396 62902

continuation sheet / next abstiact

PAYMENTS £

Brought forw ard rom provions Absuact fif Amy) F112174 28

Admmistators' fees 100 000 G0
Bank charges 2190
Fined charge areditor 2032330
Admuustiatons’ tees 100 0G0 G0

Admumistrators’ expenses 4704 93
Corporation tax 14 33909
Bank charges 2200
[ loatimg ¢h VAT 1edable 18 864 36
Fived chatge VAT ecable 16958 80

Camcd torward 10 1 396 629 (2

* continuation sheet next abstract

Moo= Therceapts sl pasments must savarally b added ap athe toot ot b shoct and the ot s cannd Torward Biom once absttact to another
wvithout any mtermicdiate balance so i the gross wraks shall iopresent the total amounts seceined gnd pard by the administiaton since he was appeisted




